505581362 07/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5628161

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNGDO CHA	07/10/2019
YONGHO LEE	07/02/2019
BONGHYUN LEE	07/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	07336		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16479563		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-623-2221

Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2060-5863

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HARRY S. LEE

SIGNATURE: /Harry S. Lee/

DATE SIGNED: 07/19/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2060-5863_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505581362 REEL: 049808 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Youngdo CHA	(5)		
		•	Yongho LEE	(6)	•	
	· ·	(4)	Songhyun LEE	(7)		
		(**)	valuable consid	erations paid to each	(\$1.00) and other good and of the undersigned, the by does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics In	G.		
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(1.0)	Republic of Kore	3		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(hen	(11) 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07336, Republic of Kol hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title interest in the invention known as			
	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	in the United Stat		uted an application for patent ant applications in foreign nereon.	
divisio execui exped	nai and continuing United 2 te separate assignments in	naies :	and foreign applic	stions for the above ide	ilon with any original, reissue ntified invention and also to ee may deem necessary or	
which Assign	The undersigned a may be declared concerning see in every way possible in o	mis e	pplication or cont	nuation or division there	ection with any interference of and to cooperate with the rference.	
necess Proper	The undersigned against in connection with claim ty or similar agreements.	pree(s) ns or	to execute all pap provisions of the	ers and documents and p international Convention	erform any act which may be for Protection of industrial	
of a va	4) The undersigned agiful United States patent to the	jree(s) : Assig	to perform all affir lee.	mative acts which may be	necessary to obtain a grant	
applica (they hagreem agreem	ars ratents of the United St flons thereof to the said Ass ave) full right to convey the ent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby app t on this assignment any furth	ates re signee, entire i soints t ser ider	isulting from said as Assignee of the oterest herein ass the Attorneys as tification which ma	application or any division or any division or any division or and the has (the context of the context or desirated with Custom or desirated with	reby covenants that he has hey have) not executed any ser No. 035884 the power ble in order to comply with	
	s of the United States Patent			13-m	nent.	
Date: 🖁	2ο(η .δή .(Ο Signatur	e of in	ventor (1)	Granie-	***************************************	
Date: 5	<i>201</i> 9 . 07 . 0 2 Signatur	e of in	rentor (2)	iiii.	a	

PATENT

REEL: 049808 FRAME: 0500

Signature of Inventor (3)

Signature of inventor (4) ___

Date: 20(0,0),(0